Tel: +91 194231087

Web Portal: www. Jkcomtax.gov.in

Email: cctjk@jkcomtax.gov.in Website: www.jkcomtax.nic.

JKSTD-ESTT/157/2022-01-COMMISSIONER STATE TAXES

Government of Jammu and Kashmir STATE TAXES DEPARTMENT

EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, Solina Rambagh, Srinagar/ Rail Head Jammu.

Sub: - Compassionate appointment of Sh. Shobit Sharma S/o Late Rajesh Sharma (Ex-I/c State Taxes Officer) R/o Permanent Address Ward No 01 (Nasad) Village Hottar (Near G.H.S) P/O Hottar Billawar Kathua District Kathua A/P House No 373 Sector 2 Gangyal Jammu, J&K under SRO-43 of 1994.

Ref: Government order No. 495-JK(GAD) of 2024 dated: 28.01.2024.

Office Order No: 36 /Adm of 2024 Dated: 30 /01/2024

The joining period of 21 days shall be reckoned w.e.f. 25.01.2024 in respect of Sh. Shobit Sharma S/o Late Rajesh Sharma (Ex-I/c State Taxes Officer) R/o Permanent Address Ward No 01 (Nasad) Village Hottar (Near G.H.S) P/O Hottar Billawar Kathua District Kathua A/P House No.- 373, Sector- 2, Gangyal Jammu, J&K appointed as Multitasking Staff (MTS)/Class-IV, Divisional Cadre Jammu in State Taxes Department in the Pay Level of SL-1 (14800-47100) under SRO-43 of 1994 vide Commissioner State Taxes order No. 08/Adm of 2024 dated: 06.01.2024.

(P.K. Bhat) JKAS

No. 240 | Adm - II | 5170 - 77 | (ST Copy to the: - Commissioner State Taxes J&K.

Dated: 30 /01/2024

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 3. Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K.
- 4. Joint Secretary(J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Addl. Commissioner State Taxes (Administration & Enforcement) Jammu.
- 6. Sh. Shobit Sharma S/o Late Rajesh Sharma(Ex-I/c State Taxes Officer) R/o Ward No 01 (Nasad) Village Hottar (Near G.H.S P/O Hottar Billawar Kathua District Kathua.
- 7. I/C website State Taxes Department J&K.
- 8. Office order file.